## PUBLIC GRIEVANCES COMMISSION

(Govt. of National Capital Territory of Delhi)

#### **APPELLATE AUTHORITY**

[Under Section 7, Delhi Right to Information Act, 2001]

#### Appeal No. 747/2018/PGC/DRTI/North DMC dated 28.2.2019

**Date of Hearing:** 12.6.2019

**Appellant:** Sh. Sanjay Dayal

**Competent Authority:** Dy. Commissioner (City/SP Zone)

North DMC

**Application under DRTI:** 18.1.2019

## 1 Background:

The appellant vide DRTI application dated 18.1.2019 has sought information on total 04 points. Aggrieved by non-receipt of information from the Competent Authority, he filed this appeal.

## 2 Proceedings

The appellant is present. Sh. A.K.Jain, AE (Bldg.) City/SP Zone, North DMC is present on behalf of the Competent Authority. The representative of the department submitted a copy of reply dt. 08.3.2019 vide which point-wise reply has been provided to the appellant.

The reply of the department has been perused and it is found that the department has not provided satisfactory reply in respect of query nos. 2 and 4. A revised reply of query nos. 2 and 4 may be given to the appellant.

#### 3 Decision

The Competent Authority viz. Dy. Commissioner City/SP Zone, North DMC is directed to furnish a revised reply in respect of query nos. 2 and 4, within two weeks of issue of this order, directly to the appellant with a copy marked to this Commission. The revised reply shall be sent under the signature /stamp of the Competent Authority.

With the above direction, the appeal case is ordered to be disposed of at the Commission's end.

(ASHOK KUMAR)

Chairman,
Public Grievances Commission

# Copy to:-

- 1 Sh. A Gopi Krishna, Dy. Commissioner, City/SP Zone. North DMC, Ist floor, Old Hindu College Building, Nigam Bhawan, Kashmere Gate, Delhi-110 006.
- 2 Sh. Sanjay Dayal